## Town of Denmark Town Board **Proposed Slate of Resolutions** 09.18.2023

Resolutionof 2023: Town of Rutland Fire District Foreign Fire Whereas, the Town of Denmark Town Board adopted Resolution 104 of 2023: Foreign Fire fund, and,						
Whereas,, the Town of Rutland Fire District was misidentified in the resolution as the Rutland Fire Company, and,						
Whereas, the Town of Denmark Town Board wishes to correct the error, The Town of Denmark Town Board hereby directs that General Fund check #13230 in the amount of \$815.84 be voided and that a new check in the amount of \$815.84 be issued payable to the Town of Rutland Fire District.						
Resolution of 2023: Correction of Accounts on Abstracts  The Town of Denmark Town Board does hereby direct that the following be corrected on monthly abstracts due to coding errors on the abstracts:						
Abstract Type & number	Date	Voucher	Amount	Coded	Recode to	
Highway Abstract 710	June 20, 2023	#74	\$7,390.60	DB-5112.2	DB-5112.4	
Highway Abstract 710	June 20, 2023	#77	\$12,879.23	DB-5112.2	DB-5112.4	
Resolutionof 2023: General Fund Abstract September 18, 2023 The Town of Denmark Town Board approves payments of General Fund Abstract #671 dated September 18, 2023, new claims # 185 – 203, Total of Abstract \$7,942.79  Resolutionof 2023: Water District 1 Abstract September 18, 2023 The Town of Denmark Town Board approves payments of Water District Abstract #96, dated September 18, 2023, new claims #17 – 21, Total of Abstract \$1,324.01						
Resolution of 2023: Highway Abstract September 18, 2023  The Town of Denmark Town Board approves payments of Highway Department, Abstract #713, dated September 18, 2023, new claims # 105 – 113, Total of Abstract \$102,658.15						
Resolution of 2023: Missing Link Snowmobile Club 04.01.2023 – 03.31.2024  The Town of Denmark Town Board hereby authorizes Town Supervisor Scott Doyle to sign a statement for the Missing Link Snowmobile Club's Snowmobile Trails Grant-In-Aid Application 2023 - 2024 acknowledging that the Town of Denmark has received and approved the application for use and maintenance of snowmobile trails being submitted by that club.						
Resolution of 2023: 2024 Tax Exemptions  The Town of Denmark Town Board hereby determines that no changes shall be made to the 2023 Exemptions Schedule.						

## Town of Denmark Town Board Proposed Slate of Resolutions 09.18.2023

Resolution of 2023: Public Hearing of proposed LL $f 1$ of 2023: AUTHORIZING REAL PROPOERTY					
TAX EXEMPTION FOR VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE SERVICE WORKERS					
The Town of Denmark Town Board does hereby set a public hearing of proposed local law 1 of 2023:					
providing for a 10% partial real property tax exemption for qualified members of a volunteer fire					
department or volunteer ambulance squad for October 16, 2023, at pm.					
Resolution of 2023: Public Hearing of proposed LL 2 of 2023: A Local Law to Override the Tax					
Levy Limit Established in General Municipal Law 3-c					
The Town of Denmark Town Board does hereby set a public hearing of proposed local law 2 of 2023:					
providing for a 10% partial real property tax exemption for qualified members of a volunteer fire					
department or volunteer ambulance squad for October 16, 2023, at pm.					